

General information about company			
Scrip code	524218		
Name of company	Resonance Specialties Limited		
Class of security	Equity		
Date of start of financial year	01	04	2017
Date of end of financial year	31	03	2018
Date of board meeting when results were approved	22	09	2017
Date on which prior intimation of the meeting for considering financial results was informed to the exchange	14	09	2017
Description of presentation currency	INR		
Level of rounding used in financial results	Lakhs		
Reporting Quarter	First quarter		
Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone		
Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	For Current Quarter	
Segment Reporting	Single segment		
Description of single segment	Chemicals		
Start time of board meeting	15	30	HH:MM
End time of board meeting	20	50	HH:MM



Financial Results – Ind-AS

Particulars		3 months/ 6 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd- mm-yyyy)
A	Date of start of reporting period	01-04-2017	01-04-2017
B	Date of end of reporting period	30-06-2017	30-06-2017
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone
Part I Blue color marked fields are non-mandatory.			
1	Income		
	Revenue from operations	627.106	627.106
	Other income	8.381	8.381
	Total income	635.487	635.487
2	Expenses		
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	298.294	298.294
(b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.000	0.000
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	34.932	34.932
(d)	Employee benefit expense	103.280	103.280
(e)	Finance costs	15.013	15.013
(f)	Depreciation, depletion and amortisation expense	28.574	28.574
(f)	Other Expenses		
1	Excise duty and service tax recoverable	35.305	35.305
2	Other Expenses	297.443	297.443
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
	Total other expenses	332.748	332.748
	Total expenses	812.841	812.841
3	Total profit before exceptional items and tax	-177.354	-177.354
4	Exceptional items	-1.928	-1.928
5	Total profit before tax	-179.282	-179.282
7	Tax expense		
8	Current tax	0.000	0.000
9	Deferred tax	-54.780	-54.780
10	Total tax expenses	-54.780	-54.780
11	Net movement in regulatory deferral account balances related to profit or loss and the related deferred tax movement	0.000	0.000
14	Net Profit Loss for the period from continuing operations	-124.502	-124.502
15	Profit (loss) from discontinued operations before tax	0.000	0.000
16	Tax expense of discontinued operations	0.000	0.000
17	Net profit (loss) from discontinued operation after tax	0.000	0.000
19	Share of profit (loss) of associates and joint ventures accounted for using equity method	0.000	0.000
21	Total profit (loss) for period	-124.502	-124.502
22	Other comprehensive income net of taxes	-0.810	-0.810
23	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-125.312	-125.312
24	Total profit or loss, attributable to		
	Profit or loss, attributable to owners of parent		
	Total profit or loss, attributable to non-controlling interests		
25	Total Comprehensive income for the period attributable to		



	Comprehensive income for the period attributable to owners of parent non-controlling interests	-81.102	-81.102
	Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to owners of parent non-controlling interests	-44.210	-44.210
26	Details of equity share capital		
	Paid-up equity share capital		
	Face value of equity share capital		
27	Details of debt securities		
	Paid-up debt capital		
	Face value of debt securities		
28	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve		
29	Debenture redemption reserve		
30	Earnings per share		
i	Earnings per equity share for continuing operations		
	Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations	-1.090	-1.090
	Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations	-1.090	-1.090
ii	Earnings per equity share for discontinued operations		
	Basic earnings (loss) per share from discontinued operations	0.000	0.000
	Diluted earnings (loss) per share from discontinued operations	0.000	0.000
ii	Earnings per equity share		
	Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	-1.090	-1.090
	Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	-1.090	-1.090
31	Debt equity ratio		
32	Debt service coverage ratio		
33	Interest service coverage ratio		
34	Disclosure of notes on financial results	Add Notes	



Format for Reporting Segmenet wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed along with the company results		
Particulars	3 months/ 6 month ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm- yyyy)
Date of start of reporting period	01-04-2017	01-04-2017
Date of end of reporting period	30-06-2017	30-06-2017
Whether accounts are audited or unaudited		
Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone
1	Segment Revenue (Income)	
	(net sale/income from each segment should be disclosed)	
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
	Total Segment Revenue	
	Less: Inter segment revenue	
	Revenue from operations	
2	Segment Result	
	Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax and interest from each segment	
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
	Total Profit before tax	
	i. Finance cost	
	ii. Other Unallocable Expenditure net off Unallocable income	
	Profit before tax	
3	Capital Employed	
	(Segment Asset - Segment Liabilities)	
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
	Total capital employed	
	Disclosure of notes on segments	Add Notes



Other Comprehensive Income			
Particulars		3 months/ 6 month ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
A	Date of start of reporting period	01-04-2017	01-04-2017
B	Date of end of reporting period	30-06-2017	30-06-2017
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone
Other comprehensive income [Abstract]			
1	Amount of items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss	<input type="button" value="Add"/>	<input type="button" value="Delete"/>
Total Amount of items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss			
2	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.810	
3	Amount of items that will be reclassified to profit and loss	<input type="button" value="Add"/>	<input type="button" value="Delete"/>
Total Amount of items that will be reclassified to profit and loss			
4	Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.000	
5	Total Other comprehensive income	-0.810	





RESONANCE SPECIALTIES LIMITED

(CIN No. L25209MH1989PLC051993)

REGD. OFFICE: 301, EVERSHINE MALL, OFF LINK ROAD, MALAD (WEST),
MUMBAI 400064 Website: www.resonancesl.com TEL: 022 42172222

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2017 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Ind AS for the Quarter Ended 30/06/2017 Un-Audited	Ind AS for the Quarter Ended 30/06/2016 Un-Audited
1	Total Income from operations	627.11	735.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items	(177.35)	8.57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items	(180.45)	8.57
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items	(124.50)	6.59
5	Compenhsive income for the period (Comprising profit & loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(125.31)	5.56
6	Equity Share Capital	1,154.40	1,154.40
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	553.01	557.59
8	Earning per Shares (of Rs 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (basic & Diluted)	(1.09)	0.06

Notes:-

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.
2. The above Audited Results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 22nd September, 2017
3. The Company has one business segment namely 'Chemical Manufacturing'.
4. As informed by M/s Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd., Registrar and Share Transfer Agents of the Company, there were no investors' complaints pending since last quarter. The company has not received any new complaints during the quarter.
5. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

By the order of the Board
for RESONANCE SPECIALTIES LIMITED

Sd/-
LAXMI RATAN DAGA
DIRECTOR

Place: Mumbai
Date: 22.09.2017

FOX STAR STUDIOS PRESENTS

NADIADWALA GRANDSON ENTERTAINMENT



RESONANCE SPECIALTIES LIMITED

(CIN No. L25209MH1989PLC051993)

REGD. OFFICE: 301, EVERSHINE MALL, OFF LINK ROAD, MALAD (WEST),
MUMBAI 400064 Website: www.resonancesl.com TEL: 022 42172222

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2017 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Ind AS for the Quarter Ended 30/06/2017 Un-Audited	Ind AS for the Quarter Ended 30/06/2016 Un-Audited
1	Total Income from operations	627.11	735.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	(177.35)	8.57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	(180.45)	8.57
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	(124.50)	6.59
5	Compenhsive income for the period (Comprising profit & loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(125.31)	5.56
6	Equity Share Capital	1,154.40	1,154.40
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	553.01	557.59
8	Earning per Shares (of Rs 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (basic & Diluted)	(1.09)	0.06

Notes:-

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.
2. The above Audited Results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 22nd September, 2017
3. The Company has one business segment namely 'Chemical Manufacturing'.
4. As informed by M/s Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd., Registrar and Share Transfer Agents of the Company, there were no investors' complaints pending since last quarter. The company has not received any new complaints during the quarter.
5. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

By the order of the Board
for RESONANCE SPECIALTIES LIMITED

Sd/-

LAXMI RATAN DAGA
DIRECTOR

Place: Mumbai

Date: 22.09.2017